Recei ved: 07/24/ 2002

..DD 20017

.. TXT: PSC NO 12 GAS STATEMENT TYPE: FTR
COVPANY: CENTRAL HUDSON GAS & ELECTRI C CORPORATI ON

I NI TI AL EFFECTI VE DATE: 08/01/02

STAMPS:

Cancel |l ed by Statenment FTR Nunber 39 Effective 08/ 30/2002

RECEI VED: 07/24/02 STATUS: Cancelled EFFECTI VE

STATEMENT OF FI RM GAS TRANSPORTATI ON RATES
APPL| CABLE TO SERVI CE CLASSI FI CATI ON NCS. 6, 12 AND 13
RATE PER 100 CUBI C FEET

Transportati on Demand Adj ust nment
Bal anci ng Adj ust ment

I nteri mBackout credit

Propane Service

R&D Sur char ge

Gas Supplier Refunds
Interruptible Profit

Capacity Rel ease Credit
Transition Surcharge

Transportati on Demand Adj ustnment nonthly
Transportati on Demand Adj ustment Bi-nonthly

Transportati on Demand Adjustment - Third Party Capacity

- $0.

St at us:

Ef fective Date:

$/ Ccf

. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 0016
. 0000
. 0475)
. 0040)
. 0251

. 0248
. 0175

0208

Transportati on Demand Adjustment Bi-monthly - Third Party Capacity

Capacity Rel ease Surcharge
Capacity Rel ease Surcharge - Binonthly

Cost of Storage Service
Cost of Storage Service- Binonthly

Cost of Storage Space
Cost of Storage Space- Binonthly

Cost of Peaking Service
Cost of Peaking Service- Binonthly

Service Cassification No. 11 ($/Ccf)
Wei ght ed Average Cost of Gas -110%

$2.
$2.

$0.
$0.

$0.
$0.

$0.
$0.

$0.

9233
8972

7278
7274

0026
0026

1962
1962

5196

I ssued by: A, R Upright, Senior Vice President, Regulatory Affairs,

Pl anni ng and Accounti ng

Cancel | ed by Statenent FTR Nunber 39 Effective 08/ 30/2002

STATEMENT NO 38

08/ 01/ 02

-$0. 0135

Fi nanci al

CANCELLED
08/ 01/ 2002



